

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 101559240

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENT		
12-6-6 V	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY MULTIPLE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)		
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreement		
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name		
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File		
Conveying Parties	Execution date		
Takeshi SUGANUMA	December 1, 2000		
Yoshimitsu FUJII	December 1, 2000 0 9/7 2 98 3 6		
Minoru HOZUKA December 1, 2000			
Receiving Party ()Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Tecesiving 1 arey			
DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, Showa-cho Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 JAPAN			
THO GOOT O'M CKI			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

12/08/2000 VYANG1 00000070 09729836

04 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 011351 FRAME: 0375

Signatur

David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011351 FRAME: 0376

Attorney Docket No. 1-104
54930-US-KK/vf

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, to certain inventions known as

CONTROL INFORMATION REWRITING SYSTEM					
described in an application for Letters Parent of the United States executed					
(A)	X	on even date herewith			
(B)		on			
(C)		as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on		
•					

as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and substitutes and reissues of said application for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee.

The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or by any convention which may be henceforth substituted therefor, as may be necessary in connection with said application for said Letters Patent.

The undersigned also authorize(s) Law Office of David G. Posz to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Fakeshi Sugiriuma	Secomber 1. 2000	Kuzuyerhi Hyhiha Li
Inventor 1:Takeshi SUGANUMA	Date	Witness
ifochists - Tigi	France 1 2000	Lazuryahi Johiha
Inventor 2: Yoshimitsu FUJII	Date	Witness
n 11.		

Minoru Hornika Iscemirer 1.2000 Ragneypohi Ishiha 1 ?

ventor 3: Minoru HOZUKA

Date

Witness

Pag∈ 1

RECORDED: 12/06/2000